
LIVING IN THE 
MOUNTAINS

WHEN
December 10, 2016

10am – 2pm

WHERE

Fairplay 
Community 

Center
880 Bogue St. Fairplay, CO 80440

MUST RSVP
719-836-4296
$5 per person

Lunch included
Limited to 50 people

10:00
10:20
10:40
11:00
11:20
11:40
NOON
12:20
12:40
1:00
1:20

Welcome – Tom Eisenman, 
County Administration Officer

Building/Zoning – Sheila Cross, 
Development Services Director

Fire Mitigation – Trent Smith, 
North-West Fire Protection District

Living w/Wildlife – Tyler Stolzfus, 
Colorado Parks & Wildlife

Animals on your property/ property 
improvement – Deb Lester, CSU Extension Agent

Lunch

Workshop

Colorado State University, US 
Department of Agriculture and 

Park County cooperating.
All Extension programs are 

available to all without 
discrimination.

Weeds, weeds, weeds – Deb Lester

Water/Septic Systems – Deb Lester

Radon – Sheila Cross 
Help with Trees/Animal Health/Seedling
Tree Program & Kids – Deb Lester

Panel for Questions
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